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A002397991 SURYA  SAMANTA Male No  1 1 UR  5  132.00  95.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267494 SUBHASIS  BHUNIA Male No  2 2 UR  1  129.50  93.00  95.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924999 SONALI  BAG Female No  3 3 UR  10  129.10  94.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071819 NEHA  MAJI Female No  4  1 4 SC  3  128.40  94.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655764 SUVAM  SHIT Male No  5  2 5 SC  10  127.60  90.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211156 SUMITRA  MAITY Female No  6 6 UR  2  125.90  92.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711372 KRISHNA GOPAL PAIRA Male No  7  1 7 OBC-B  24  125.60  90.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642451 SHRESTHA  ACHARYYA Female No  8 8 UR  5  125.40  90.00  90.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293298 RITWIKA  MAITY Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  5  125.10  90.00  91.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160924 LIPIKA  DEY Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  4  124.10  88.00  78.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934515 PIYALI  BHUNIA Female No  11 11 UR  2  123.80  90.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251966 PRAHALLAD  GIRI Male No  12 12 UR  3  123.70  90.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153325 MANASI  SAU Female No  13  4 13 OBC-B  2  122.60  90.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115831 MANIMALA  MAITI Female No  14 14 UR  2  122.40  90.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001888885 RITA  BERA Female No  15 15 UR  1  121.10  90.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176311 AMBIKA  DAS Female No  16 16 UR  1  121.10  85.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177441 SILPA  BARIK Female No  17 17 UR  5  119.10  85.00  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456252 TUSHAR KANTI BARIK Male No  18  5 18 OBC-B  2  119.00  86.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121247 ARPITA  JANA Female No  19 19 UR  5  118.50  90.00  62.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995204 HRISHITA  DANDAPAT Female No  20 20 UR  17  118.20  83.00  84.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885595 RAJANYA  PAHARI Female No  21 21 UR  2  117.80  84.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556789 RANIT  DUTTA Male No  22 22 UR  3  117.00  84.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016690 ANJANA  DAS Female No  23 23 UR  2  116.90  87.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452449 SANATAN  MANDAL Male No  24 24 UR  4  115.90  84.00  86.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936936 SUDIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  25  3 25 SC  1  115.40  86.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203237 PAYEL  MAHATO Female No  26 26 UR  1  115.20  83.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959827 PRITHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  27 27 UR  9  114.90  84.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553283 TRISHA  MAITY Female No  28 28 UR  1  114.80  82.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000862701 PINKI  SHIT Female No  29  4 29 SC  6  114.60  81.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135799 SAYAN  JANA Male No  30  6 30 OBC-B  3  114.50  82.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001907328 DIMSHANG  TAMANG Female No  31  1 31 ST  8  113.70  81.00  69.10  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121792 SUMAN  PRADHAN Male No  32  7 32 OBC-B  3  113.30  82.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881445 CHANDAN KUMAR 

MANDAL

Male No  33 33 UR  14  113.30  77.00  76.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157121 ARPITA  HAZRA Female No  34 34 UR  6  112.90  80.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324470 MUKUL  AICH Male No  35  8 35 OBC-B  3  112.30  80.00  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001997571 KRISHNA  SING Male No  36  2 36 ST  11  111.90  84.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297643 BARNALI  DAS Female No  37 37 UR  6  111.60  80.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063851 KOYEL  MAITY Female No  38  9 38 OBC-B  7  111.30  81.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013927 NARESH  KISKU Male No  39  3 39 ST  10  111.30  80.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661480 SOUMI  DAS Female No  40 40 UR  1  111.10  80.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846336 SAYANTI  MAITY Female No  41  10 41 OBC-B  18  111.00  80.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002180819 ARJUN  PATRA Male No  42 42 UR  3  111.00  78.00  80.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484990 SOHAM  MAITY Male No  43  11 43 OBC-B  11  110.90  80.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318585 RIK  PATHAK Male No  44 44 UR  19  110.90  80.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281290 RATNAJYOTI  BERA Male No  45  12 45 OBC-B  6  110.80  82.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002125646 SWAPNANIL  ADHIKARY Male No  46 46 UR  10  110.60  78.00  74.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514695 AYAN  JANA Male No  47 47 UR  4  110.10  80.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190599 MOUMITA  RAUL Female No  48 48 UR  6  110.00  80.00  54.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000558384 AMIT KUMAR BERA Male No  49 49 UR  3  109.60  78.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164048 SHUVAM  GIRI Male No  50 50 UR  2  109.30  76.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093478 SOUMAJIT  DAS Male No  51  5 51 SC  3  109.10  80.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189046 NANDINI  SINGH Female No  52 52 UR  5  108.20  78.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001013144 NIKHIL  DAS Male No  53 53 UR  3  108.10  77.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238130 MAMATA  PARIA Female No  54 54 UR  1  107.40  75.00  76.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055905 ANKITA  KARAN Female No  55  13 55 OBC-B  2  107.20  77.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Belda College,Paschim Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.51

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000909925 SAHARA  KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  3  107.20  75.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419351 ANAMIKA  PATRA Female No  57 57 UR  1  106.30  77.00  65.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099218 APARNA  DEY Female No  58 58 UR  1  106.30  76.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421952 RUMA  BERA Female No  59 59 UR  3  105.70  75.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272511 SAMBHU  PRADHAN Male No  60  1 60 OBC-A  24  105.00  71.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821771 KRISHNENDU  DAS Male No  61  14 61 OBC-B  2  104.90  77.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403425 SURYAKANTA  DASMANNA Male No  62  15 62 OBC-B  2  104.40  74.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149268 KRISHNENDU  DE Male Yes  63 63 UR  3  104.40  71.00  93.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113720 ANURAG  GIRI Male No  64 64 UR  3  103.70  76.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085612 URMILA  NAYEK Female No  65 65 UR  1  103.70  74.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144362 MALOY  DAS Male No  66 66 UR  4  103.10  74.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289071 SANJIB  PAHARI Male No  67 67 UR  5  103.10  73.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046905 ANKITA  SEN Female No  68  16 68 OBC-B  2  103.10  71.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001566960 PRITAM  DAS Male No  69 69 UR  5  102.80  74.00  84.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001046531 APARNA  BHUNIA Female No  70 70 UR  5  102.50  72.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520593 ARPAN  BERA Male No  71  6 71 SC  3  102.30  74.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098820 SUNANDA  PRADHAN Female No  72  17 72 OBC-B  2  102.30  73.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527448 SK MAHASIN HOSSAIN Male No  73  2 73 OBC-A  5  102.00  68.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088641 SUDIP  MALI Male No  74  7 74 SC  4  101.80  68.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894764 USHA  KHATUA Female No  75 75 UR  4  101.70  73.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943645 ROHIT  SAHOO Male No  76  18 76 OBC-B  5  101.30  71.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000719184 SNEHA  MANDAL Female No  77 77 UR  11  100.80  75.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232034 SRABANI  MAJI Female No  78  8 78 SC  1  100.80  71.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503447 ISHA  MURMU Female No  79  4 79 ST  10  100.70  73.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126347 RUPARNA  MAJUMDAR Female No  80 80 UR  10  100.60  75.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085111 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  81  3 81 OBC-A  19  100.60  71.00  85.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199579 AMIR  RAUL Male No  82  19 82 OBC-B  2  100.50  71.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624604 SONALI  JANA Female No  83 83 UR  1  100.50  70.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000874810 NAYAN  BHOWMIK Male No  84 84 UR  1  100.10  71.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083927 MITA  BERA Female No  85 85 UR  7  100.00  71.00  78.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176212 SUBRATA  MAHATA Male No  86 86 UR  2  99.50  71.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548825 RIYA  JANA Female No  87  20 87 OBC-B  2  99.30  70.00  44.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889332 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  88  21 88 OBC-B  3  99.20  70.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002157844 SIMA RANI BARAM Female No  89 89 UR  2  98.90  70.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621077 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  90 90 UR  7  98.40  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744961 MOUSUMI  SINGH Female No  91  5 91 ST  9  96.80  68.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002608 SATYAGOPAL  DEY Male No  92  22 92 OBC-B  2  96.40  66.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000456224 SHIBANANDA  JANA Male No  93 93 UR  3  95.80  70.00  67.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086813 SUJATA  MURMU Female No  94  6 94 ST  5  94.80  68.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049760 SURAJIT  GANTAIT Male No  95 95 UR  8  94.30  70.00  67.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998890 SATHI  GHORAI Female No  96 96 UR  3  93.90  66.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132969 RISTA  ROY Female No  97 97 UR  5  93.80  68.00  51.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000176120 SUMIT  PAL Male No  98  23 98 OBC-B  4  93.80  66.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001687428 ARPITA  PATTANAYAK Female No  99 99 UR  6  93.60  68.00  57.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630574 PRIYASHRI  DAS Female No  100  9 100 SC  4  93.60  68.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060369 SHEPHALI  DINDA Female No  101 101 UR  1  92.90  70.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679014 ANIMESH  TUDU Male No  102  7 102 ST  4  92.70  63.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544417 SANTU  JANA Male No  103 103 UR  1  92.70  61.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178060 RITUJA  DAS Female No  104 104 UR  4  92.20  65.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017714 RIYA  DAS Female No  105 105 UR  2  91.80  62.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893978 PIJUSH  JANA Male No  106 106 UR  4  91.60  64.00  73.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235143 MANOJ  DALAI Male No  107  10 107 SC  8  91.50  62.00  53.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255403 ARUNIMA  DAS 

PATTANAYAK

Female No  108 108 UR  6  91.00  65.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287356 SNEHA  MISHRA Female No  109 109 UR  1  90.90  64.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525527 SANCHITA  SHYAMAL Female No  110 110 UR  3  90.80  65.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Belda College,Paschim Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.51

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000570558 SANTANU  DAS Male No  111 111 UR  1  90.30  66.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169214 BRISTI  RAJ Female No  112 112 UR  3  89.10  60.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559660 SAMPAD  MAHAPATRA Male No  113  24 113 OBC-B  2  88.80  64.00  66.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467260 SUMANA  PRADHAN Female No  114  11 114 SC  3  88.30  60.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337710 PRADIP  MURMU Male No  115 115 UR  3  88.10  61.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344505 DISHA  ADITYA Female No  116 116 UR  1  88.10  60.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851735 RAHUL  GHORAI Male Yes  117  12 117 SC  2  88.00  64.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874857 SOHAM  DAS Male No  118 118 UR  2  87.60  60.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571115 SHREYASI  SINGHA Female No  119 119 UR  1  87.50  62.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503403 ROHAN  PATRA Male No  120  25 120 OBC-B  14  87.40  60.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001933786 AYUSH  SINGH Male No  121 121 UR  2  86.70  59.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000700941 ATASI  BERA Female No  122  13 122 SC  1  86.50  55.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591897 PIJUSH  RANA Male No  123  26 123 OBC-B  5  86.30  60.00  53.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086691 HIRA  TUDU Female No  124  8 124 ST  6  85.90  60.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002058823 MUSTAK  AHAMED Male No  125  4 125 OBC-A  8  85.70  60.00  60.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634382 AVIJIT  BERA Male No  126  27 126 OBC-B  1  85.60  60.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266919 ASMITA  GIRI Female No  127 127 UR  4  85.60  60.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061125 EMTEYAZ  JAMAN Male No  128 128 UR  8  85.00  60.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155192 SHUVENDU  PATRA Male No  129 129 UR  4  84.60  58.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183087 DEBASISH  DEY Male No  130  28 130 OBC-B  3  83.80  55.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513666 RAJESH  PAIKARA Male No  131  1 131 EWS  3  83.60  54.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115846 SASWATI  MAJI Female No  132 132 UR  20  82.80  57.00  39.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559490 SAMADEEP  JANA Male No  133  29 133 OBC-B  8  81.30  56.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147343 K  VARSHA Female No  134 134 UR  6  81.20  56.00  68.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422523 SUPRABHAT  KHATUA Male No  135 135 UR  2  81.10  58.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487728 ABHIJIT  DAS Male No  136  14 136 SC  1  80.20  54.00  56.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692822 SANGRAG  MAHAPATRA Male No  137 137 UR  10  79.10  56.00  42.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553693 UTTAM  BISAI Male No  138 138 UR  1  79.00  54.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002133889 ANWESHA  SUR Female No  139 139 UR  1  78.80  54.00  49.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257599 LISA  NAYEK Female No  140  15 140 SC  5  76.90  53.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952650 BRISTI  BERA Female No  141  16 141 SC  8  75.60  53.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782794 ANIMESH  DOLAI Male No  142  17 142 SC  1  74.20  53.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000702693 DIPIKA  JANA Female No  143  18 143 SC  3  74.00  54.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276048 BANHISHIKHA  PAIRA Female No  144  30 144 OBC-B  3  73.60  46.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001907920 SOUVIK  HEMBRAM Male No  145  9 145 ST  7  72.80  50.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404057 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  146  10 146 ST  9  69.90  48.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002272511 SAMBHU  PRADHAN Male No  60  1 1 OBC-A  24  105.00  71.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527448 SK MAHASIN HOSSAIN Male No  73  2 2 OBC-A  5  102.00  68.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085111 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  81  3 3 OBC-A  19  100.60  71.00  85.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002058823 MUSTAK  AHAMED Male No  125  4 4 OBC-A  8  85.70  60.00  60.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001711372 KRISHNA GOPAL PAIRA Male No  7  1 1 OBC-B  24  125.60  90.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293298 RITWIKA  MAITY Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  5  125.10  90.00  91.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160924 LIPIKA  DEY Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  4  124.10  88.00  78.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153325 MANASI  SAU Female No  13  4 4 OBC-B  2  122.60  90.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456252 TUSHAR KANTI BARIK Male No  18  5 5 OBC-B  2  119.00  86.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135799 SAYAN  JANA Male No  30  6 6 OBC-B  3  114.50  82.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121792 SUMAN  PRADHAN Male No  32  7 7 OBC-B  3  113.30  82.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324470 MUKUL  AICH Male No  35  8 8 OBC-B  3  112.30  80.00  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063851 KOYEL  MAITY Female No  38  9 9 OBC-B  7  111.30  81.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846336 SAYANTI  MAITY Female No  41  10 10 OBC-B  18  111.00  80.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484990 SOHAM  MAITY Male No  43  11 11 OBC-B  11  110.90  80.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281290 RATNAJYOTI  BERA Male No  45  12 12 OBC-B  6  110.80  82.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055905 ANKITA  KARAN Female No  55  13 13 OBC-B  2  107.20  77.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821771 KRISHNENDU  DAS Male No  61  14 14 OBC-B  2  104.90  77.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Belda College,Paschim Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.51

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001403425 SURYAKANTA  DASMANNA Male No  62  15 15 OBC-B  2  104.40  74.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046905 ANKITA  SEN Female No  68  16 16 OBC-B  2  103.10  71.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098820 SUNANDA  PRADHAN Female No  72  17 17 OBC-B  2  102.30  73.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943645 ROHIT  SAHOO Male No  76  18 18 OBC-B  5  101.30  71.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199579 AMIR  RAUL Male No  82  19 19 OBC-B  2  100.50  71.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548825 RIYA  JANA Female No  87  20 20 OBC-B  2  99.30  70.00  44.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889332 MOUMITA  MAHATA Female No  88  21 21 OBC-B  3  99.20  70.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002608 SATYAGOPAL  DEY Male No  92  22 22 OBC-B  2  96.40  66.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176120 SUMIT  PAL Male No  98  23 23 OBC-B  4  93.80  66.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559660 SAMPAD  MAHAPATRA Male No  113  24 24 OBC-B  2  88.80  64.00  66.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503403 ROHAN  PATRA Male No  120  25 25 OBC-B  14  87.40  60.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591897 PIJUSH  RANA Male No  123  26 26 OBC-B  5  86.30  60.00  53.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634382 AVIJIT  BERA Male No  126  27 27 OBC-B  1  85.60  60.00  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183087 DEBASISH  DEY Male No  130  28 28 OBC-B  3  83.80  55.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000559490 SAMADEEP  JANA Male No  133  29 29 OBC-B  8  81.30  56.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276048 BANHISHIKHA  PAIRA Female No  144  30 30 OBC-B  3  73.60  46.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002071819 NEHA  MAJI Female No  4  1 1 SC  3  128.40  94.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655764 SUVAM  SHIT Male No  5  2 2 SC  10  127.60  90.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000936936 SUDIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  25  3 3 SC  1  115.40  86.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862701 PINKI  SHIT Female No  29  4 4 SC  6  114.60  81.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093478 SOUMAJIT  DAS Male No  51  5 5 SC  3  109.10  80.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520593 ARPAN  BERA Male No  71  6 6 SC  3  102.30  74.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088641 SUDIP  MALI Male No  74  7 7 SC  4  101.80  68.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232034 SRABANI  MAJI Female No  78  8 8 SC  1  100.80  71.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630574 PRIYASHRI  DAS Female No  100  9 9 SC  4  93.60  68.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235143 MANOJ  DALAI Male No  107  10 10 SC  8  91.50  62.00  53.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467260 SUMANA  PRADHAN Female No  114  11 11 SC  3  88.30  60.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851735 RAHUL  GHORAI Male Yes  117  12 12 SC  2  88.00  64.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000700941 ATASI  BERA Female No  122  13 13 SC  1  86.50  55.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487728 ABHIJIT  DAS Male No  136  14 14 SC  1  80.20  54.00  56.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001257599 LISA  NAYEK Female No  140  15 15 SC  5  76.90  53.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952650 BRISTI  BERA Female No  141  16 16 SC  8  75.60  53.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782794 ANIMESH  DOLAI Male No  142  17 17 SC  1  74.20  53.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000702693 DIPIKA  JANA Female No  143  18 18 SC  3  74.00  54.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001907328 DIMSHANG  TAMANG Female No  31  1 1 ST  8  113.70  81.00  69.10  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001997571 KRISHNA  SING Male No  36  2 2 ST  11  111.90  84.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013927 NARESH  KISKU Male No  39  3 3 ST  10  111.30  80.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503447 ISHA  MURMU Female No  79  4 4 ST  10  100.70  73.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744961 MOUSUMI  SINGH Female No  91  5 5 ST  9  96.80  68.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086813 SUJATA  MURMU Female No  94  6 6 ST  5  94.80  68.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679014 ANIMESH  TUDU Male No  102  7 7 ST  4  92.70  63.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086691 HIRA  TUDU Female No  124  8 8 ST  6  85.90  60.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001907920 SOUVIK  HEMBRAM Male No  145  9 9 ST  7  72.80  50.00  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404057 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  146  10 10 ST  9  69.90  48.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001513666 RAJESH  PAIKARA Male No  131  1 1 EWS  3  83.60  54.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


